

## 2024-2025 Graduate Studies Fee Schedule - Doctorate

			PROGRAMI	ME FEES (\$)	ESTIMATES (\$)							
						CANADIAN STUDENTS INTERNATIONAL STU						
			Tuition	Rate (\$)	Summer Term	Fall Term	Winter Term	TOTAL	Summer Term	Fall Term	Winter Term	TOTAL
			Per Year	Per Term	May 21, 2024	Sept 17, 2024	Jan 20, 2025		May 21, 2024	Sept 17, 2024	Jan 20, 2025	
DOCTORATE												
	Agriculture		7,053.00	2,351.00	2,639.10	3,126.26	2,640.40	8,405.76	2,644.10	3,872.00	2,645.40	9,161.50
	Arts and Social Sciences		4,756.00	1,585.33	2,091.70	2,723.92	2,065.33	6,880.96	2,096.70	3,469.66	2,070.33	7,636.70
	Arts (Philosophy) Part-time		3,561.00	1,187.00	1,325.86	1,325.86	1,325.86	3,977.58	1,330.86	2,071.60	1,330.86	4,733.32
	Computer Science		7,053.00	2,351.00	2,857.37	3,489.59	2,831.00	9,177.96	2,862.37	4,235.33	2,836.00	9,933.70
	Engineering, Applied Science		7,053.00	2,351.00	2,957.37	3,589.59	2,931.00	9,477.96	2,962.37	4,335.33	2,936.00	10,233.70
	Health		7,053.00	2,351.00	2,857.37	3,489.59	2,831.00	9,177.96	2,862.37	4,235.33	2,836.00	9,933.7
	Law		7,053.00	2,351.00	2,857.37	3,489.59	2,831.00	9,177.96	2,862.37	4,235.33	2,836.00	9,933.7
	Medicine		7,053.00	2,351.00	2,857.37	3,489.59	2,831.00	9,177.96	2,862.37	4,235.33	2,836.00	9,933.7
	Nursing		7,053.00	2,351.00	2,857.37	3,489.59	2,831.00	9,177.96	2,862.37	4,235.33	2,836.00	9,933.7
	Science		7,053.00	2,351.00	2,857.37	3,489.59	2,831.00	9,177.96	2,862.37	4,235.33	2,836.00	9,933.7
Cohorts Enter	ring Prior to Fall 2019											
	Continuing Fees		2,958.00	986.00	1,492.37	2,124.59	1,466.00	5,082.96	1,497.37	2,870.33	1,471.00	5,838.7
* International	International Students Student Society Fee -	Students charged For further inform	d with the Internat nation or rates, ple Single Family	ional Health Plan ease contact the \$ 740.74 \$ 1,864.06	n each year. For tho I are able to opt-out fr DSU Health Plan Offi NOTE: included in t	om their plan if the ce or visit the Fall semester	ey can provide proof Student VIP Intern	of enrollment in			y year.	
* Currency -	Student Society Fee -	All fees are in Ca		sseu a per term	international Society i	-ee oi	\$ 5.00					
Mandatory Inc	cidental Fees - Full-time students (9 or more b			th additional inte	rnational tuition where	e applicable.						
	FALL AND WINTER - Studley, C						FALL AND WINTE	R - Sexton				
	DSU - FT			\$ 80.70 \$ 20.00	per term		DSU - FT	Casisty Fas		\$ 80.70 \$ 20.00	per term	
	Graduate Student Society Fee Student Service fee - FT			\$ 20.00 \$ 181.10	per term per term		Graduate Student Student Service fe			\$ 20.00	per term per term	
	Facilities Renewal - FT			\$ 105.70	per term		Facilities Renewal			\$ 105.70	per term	
	Facilities Renewal - Recreation <sup>1</sup>			\$ 90.00	per term		Facilities Renewal			\$ 90.00	per term	
	University Bus Pass (Fall Term)			\$ 172.73	per year		Facilities Renewal	- Sexton Studer	nts only <sup>2</sup>	\$ 100.00	per term	
	Dalhousie Medical Campus Resp	onse Team		\$ 2.50	per term		Dalhousie Medical		onse Team	\$ 2.50	per term	
DSU Health				\$ 485.86	per year		University Bus Pas	s (Fall Term)		\$ 172.73	per year	
Full-time Fall Full-time Winter			\$ 1,138.59			DSU Health			\$ 485.86 <b>\$ 1,238.59</b>	per year		
	ruii-time winter			\$ 480.00 \$ 1,618.59			Full-time Fa			\$ 1,238.59 \$ 580.00		
				+ 1,010.00			i dii diille vv			\$ 1,818.59		
	SUMMER						SUMMER - Sexto	n		, ,-		
	DSU - FT Summer			\$ 83.20	per term		DSU - FT Summer			\$ 83.20	per term	
	Graduate Student Society Fee	_		\$ 20.00	per term		Graduate Student			\$ 20.00	per term	
	Student Service fee - FT Summe	Г		\$ 119.86	per term		Student Service fe	e - F i Summer		\$ 119.86	per term	

Page 1 of 2 Fee schedules are updated regularly and are therefore subject to change.

Facilities Renewal - FT Summer Facilities Renewal - Recreation <sup>1</sup> University Bus Pass (May-August) Dalhousie Medical Campus Response Team Full-time Summer <sup>1</sup>	\$ \$ <b>\$</b>	105.70 90.00 85.11 2.50 <b>506.37</b>	per term per term per term per term	Facilities Renewal - FT Summer Facilities Renewal - Recreation <sup>1</sup> Facilities Renewal - Sexton Students only <sup>2</sup> Dalhousie Medical Campus Response Team University Bus Pass (May-August) Full-time Summer <sup>1</sup>	\$ \$ \$	105.70 90.00 100.00 2.50 85.11 <b>606.37</b>	per term per term per term per term per term
FALL AND WINTER - Agriculture campus DSU - FT	\$	80.00	per term	SUMMER - Agriculture campus DSU - FT	\$	80.00	per term
Graduate Student Society Fee	\$	20.00	per term	Student Service fee - FT	\$	102.40	per term
Student Service fee - FT	\$	163.70	per term	Facilities Renewal - FT	\$	105.70	per term
Facilities Renewal- FT	\$	105.70	per term	Full-time Summer	\$	288.10	
DSU Health	\$	485.86	per year				
Full-time Fall	\$	775.26					
Full-time Winter	<u>\$</u>	289.40					
Part-time students (less than 9 billing hours, per term) FALL, WINTER, SUMMER	Þ	1,064.66		FALL, WINTER, SUMMER - Agriculture campus DSU - PT	\$	40.00	per term
DSU - PT	\$	43.62	per term	Student Service fee - PT	\$	32.85	per term
Graduate Student Society Fee	\$	10.00	per term	Facilities Renewal - PT	\$	35.00	per term
Facilities Renewal - PT	\$	35.00	per term		\$	107.85	
Student Service fee - PT	\$	50.24	per term				
Dalhousie Medical Campus Response Team	\$	2.50	per term				
Part-time	\$	138.86	per term				

<sup>1.</sup> Facilities Renewal - Recreation supports athletic facilities and is assessed per term to a maximum of \$180 per year.

Page 2 of 2 Fee schedules are updated regularly and are therefore subject to change.

<sup>2.</sup> Facilities Renewal - Sexton supports the IDEA building. Fee applies to students in the Faculties of Engineering, Architecture and Planning.

3. If applicable, students in an approved Joint PhD program who are at the partner institution in a given term are assessed \$15.00 per term to access basic Dalhousie services.

<sup>4.</sup> Agriculture campus tuition rates and other fees are noted separately where required.